
Результаты Кубка ветеранов - 2024

Место Фамилия, Имя
Год 

рожд

Групп

а

Ч и П ПК 

23.12.23

Ч и П ПК 

24.12.23

Ч и П ПК 

20.01.24

Ч и П ПК 

21.01.24

Ч и П г. 

Перми 

23.02.24

Ч и П г. 

Перми 

24.02.24

Ч и П ПК 

09.03.24

Ч и П ПК 

10.03.24
Сумма

Сумма 18 

лучших

Группа Ж35 / кол - во стартов       1       2       3       4       5       6       7       8

1 Хренникова Татьяна 1979 Ж35     1070     1010     1070     1070     1070     1070     6360     6360

2 Мальцева Ольга 1988 Ж35      608      680      681      688     1006     1006      730      741     6140     6140

3 Новикова Полина 1987 Ж35      516      911      658      654     2739     2739

4 Федорова Вероника 1978 Ж35      398      739     1137     1137

5 Неклюдова Татьяна Ж35     1000     1000     1000

Группа М35

1 Беклемышев Иван 1981 М35      806      810     1054     1036     1054     1054     1054     1033     7901     7901

2 Тупицын Анатолий 1969 М35      729      790     1077     1139      929      844      844      773     7125     7125

3 Кузнецов Константин 1979 М35     1054     1070     1058     1007     1070     5259     5259

4 Иванкин Станислав 1980 М35      396      443      660      750      784      778      780     4591     4591

5 Торхов Василий 1983 М35      758      844      775      779     3156     3156

6 Горбунов Михаил 1986 М35      811      801      809      698     3119     3119

7 Козлов Владимир 1979 М35      901      928      893     2722     2722

8 Никифоров Андрей 1973 М35      861      852      890     2603     2603

9 Яшков Иван 1983 М35     1039     1039     2078     2078

10 Шемелин Александр 1977 М35      628      502      519     1649     1649

11 Павлов Сергей 1976 М35      991      991      991

12 Серебряков Юрий 1970 М35      829      829      829

13 Березин Станислав 1985 М35      733      733      733

14 Сухоруков Антон 1983 М35      593      593      593

Группа Ж50

1 Шестакова Валентина 1956 Ж50      863     1226     1226     1226     1077     1226     1172     1148     9164     9164

2 Колчанова Инга 1969 Ж50     1053      990     1015     1006     1053     1053     1053     7223     7223

3 Шардина Наталья 1974 Ж50      923      880      750     2553     2553

4 Семеновых Ольга 1958 Ж50      889     1037     1926     1926

5 Гущина Галина 1971 Ж50      747      747      747

6 Тютикова Елена 1973 Ж50      735      735      735

7 Морозова Марина 1969 Ж50      579      579      579

Группа М50

1 Буторин Александр 1962 М50     1139     1139     1139     1139     1139     1139     6834     6834

2 Захаров Алексей 1970 М50      717      871      921      866     1042      830     5247     5247

3 Волков Алексей 1968 М50      926      899      833      760     3418     3418

4 Фокин Алексей 1974 М50      567      511      577      363     1000     3018     3018

5 Бараев Николай 1964 М50      705      991      727     2423     2423

6 Румянцев Иван 1964 М50      882     1007     1889     1889

7 Туртыгин Андрей 1970 М50      837      960     1797     1797

8 Серебряков Юрий 1970 М50      923      838     1761     1761

9 Нурисламов Анвар 1970 М50      921      921      921

10 Балташев Борис 1966 М50      308      436      744      744

11 Тюняткин Серж 1970 М50      654      654      654

12 Беляев Сергей 1968 М50      566      566      566

Группа Ж60

1 Горбатовская Екатерина 1957 Ж60      500      879      945     1098      929      663      875      952     6841     6841

2 Васенкова Валентина 1956 Ж60     1113      962      873     1113     1113     5174     5174

3 Киселева Елена 1962 Ж60     1026      902     1026     1026     3980     3980

4 Федорова Тамара 1959 Ж60      820     1068      958      873     3719     3719

5 Харпак Ирина 1956 Ж60      800      551      596     1947     1947

6 Добында Татьяна 1961 Ж60      694      813     1507     1507

7 Отинова Марьяна 1962 Ж60      898      898      898

Группа М60

1 Толокнов Владимир 1962 М60     1026      852     1026     1026      957     1026     5913     5913

2 Бургонутдинов Альберт 1960 М60      716      751      889     1054      867      825     5102     5102

3 Васенков Константин 1959 М60      513      977      795      798      834      556     4473     4473

4 Вакатов Василий 1957 М60     1098     1098     1053     3249     3249

5 Прохоров Александр 1963 М60     1013      854      847     2714     2714



6 Попов Сергей 1956 М60      824      928      775     2527     2527

7 Федоров Сергей 1959 М60      924      905     1829     1829

8 Плюснин Владимир 1958 М60      745      757     1502     1502

9 Шарифуллин Зинур 1957 М60      564      564      564

Группа Ж70

1 Пьянкова Александра 1952 Ж70     1033     1033     1033      783      833     1020     5735     5735

2 Габова Надежда 1953 Ж70      759      865     1016     1016     1016     4672     4672

3 Гутина Александра 1948 Ж70     1068      811     1085      964     3928     3928

4 Приймак Ольга 1941 Ж70      594      779     1373     1373

Группа М70

1 Ступников Геннадий 1951 М70     1050     1050     1050     1050     1050     1050     6300     6300

2 Несынов Сергей 1946 М70      834      969     1084     1122     1008      864     5881     5881

3 Селиванов Станислав 1948 М70      759      768      923      817      784      836     4887     4887

4 Левицкий Владимир 1952 М70      715      712      818      815      698      791     4549     4549

5 Трубин Николай 1946 М70      705      802      793      682      685     3667     3667

6 Казаринов Николай 1946 М70      683      678      577      731      663     3332     3332

7 Новиков Валерий 1953 М70      507      575      590      607      611     2890     2890

8 Ноговицин Геннадий 1944 М70      872      872      872

9 Неволин Юрий 1951 М70      676      676      676

Женщины

1 Шестакова Валентина 1956 Ж      592      798      947      844     1037      991      917      890     7016     7016

2 Хренникова Татьяна 1979 Ж     1070     1010     1070     1070     1070     1070     6360     6360

3 Мальцева Ольга 1988 Ж      608      680      681      688      983     1006      730      741     6117     6117

4 Колчанова Инга 1969 Ж      732      653      795      702     1028      835      827     5572     5572

5 Горбатовская Екатерина 1957 Ж      348      547      648      580     1123      754      728      694     5422     5422

6 Васенкова Валентина 1956 Ж      762     1160      989      925      809     4645     4645

7 Киселева Елена 1962 Ж      723      568     1255     1180     3726     3726

8 Федорова Тамара 1959 Ж      574      667     1164      996     3401     3401

9 Пьянкова Александра 1952 Ж      393      372      739      581      464      534     3083     3083

10 Габова Надежда 1953 Ж      275      622      758      569      534     2758     2758

11 Новикова Полина 1987 Ж      516      911      658      654     2739     2739

12 Гутина Александра 1948 Ж      751      592      594      496     2433     2433

13 Шардина Наталья 1974 Ж      727      863      598     2188     2188

14 Харпак Ирина 1956 Ж      548      664      675     1887     1887

15 Добында Татьяна 1961 Ж      846      933     1779     1779

16 Семеновых Ольга 1958 Ж      688     1001     1689     1689

17 Федорова Вероника 1978 Ж      398      739     1137     1137

18 Неклюдова Татьяна Ж     1000     1000     1000

19 Приймак Ольга 1941 Ж      405      552      957      957

20 Тютикова Елена 1973 Ж      720      720      720

21 Отинова Марьяна 1962 Ж      633      633      633

22 Гущина Галина 1971 Ж      588      588      588

23 Морозова Марина 1969 Ж      459      459      459

Мужчины

1 Беклемышев Иван 1981 М      806      810     1054     1036     1054     1054     1054     1033     7901     7901

2 Тупицын Анатолий 1969 М      729      790     1077     1139      929      844      844      773     7125     7125

3 Буторин Александр 1962 М      966      806     1133     1061     1250     1152     6368     6368

4 Ступников Геннадий 1951 М      996     1126      876      874     1140     1102     6114     6114

5 Несынов Сергей 1946 М      773     1017      885      914     1071      888     5548     5548

6 Кузнецов Константин 1979 М     1054     1070     1058     1007     1070     5259     5259

7 Захаров Алексей 1970 М      614      622      924      959      915      847     4881     4881

8 Толокнов Владимир 1962 М      586      571      942      877      908      957     4841     4841

9 Селиванов Станислав 1948 М      711      813      760      671      841      866     4662     4662

10 Иванкин Станислав 1980 М      396      443      660      750      784      778      780     4591     4591

11 Левицкий Владимир 1952 М      681      767      686      682      761      835     4412     4412

12 Бургонутдинов Альберт 1960 М      407      500      812      885      819      766     4189     4189

13 Васенков Константин 1959 М      468      819      675      603      785      515     3865     3865

14 Волков Алексей 1968 М      927      843      920      774     3464     3464

15 Трубин Николай 1946 М      654      842      647      555      704     3402     3402

16 Казаринов Николай 1946 М      717      554      470      777      681     3199     3199

17 Торхов Василий 1983 М      758      844      775      779     3156     3156

18 Горбунов Михаил 1986 М      811      801      809      698     3119     3119

19 Вакатов Василий 1957 М      825     1030      971     2826     2826

20 Новиков Валерий 1953 М      485      622      497      510      669     2783     2783

21 Козлов Владимир 1979 М      901      928      893     2722     2722

22 Фокин Алексей 1974 М      535      569      509      372      652     2637     2637



23 Серебряков Юрий 1970 М      867      928      829     2624     2624

24 Никифоров Андрей 1973 М      861      852      890     2603     2603

25 Бараев Николай 1964 М      703      925      737     2365     2365

26 Прохоров Александр 1963 М      680      812      792     2284     2284

27 Попов Сергей 1956 М      746      772      725     2243     2243

28 Яшков Иван 1983 М     1039     1039     2078     2078

29 Румянцев Иван 1964 М      879      940     1819     1819

30 Туртыгин Андрей 1970 М      840      902     1742     1742

31 Шемелин Александр 1977 М      628      502      519     1649     1649

32 Федоров Сергей 1959 М      843      758     1601     1601

33 Плюснин Владимир 1958 М      631      571     1202     1202

34 Нурисламов Анвар 1970 М     1020     1020     1020

35 Павлов Сергей 1976 М      991      991      991

36 Березин Станислав 1985 М      733      733      733

37 Неволин Юрий 1951 М      725      725      725

38 Тюняткин Серж 1970 М      724      724      724

39 Ноговицин Геннадий 1944 М      705      705      705

40 Сухоруков Антон 1983 М      593      593      593

41 Балташев Борис 1966 М      262      310      572      572

42 Беляев Сергей 1968 М      403      403      403

43 Шарифуллин Зинур 1957 М      373      373      373

Для расчета

Средня скорость победителя М  5:48  5:10  7:49  7:57  7:26  6:30  7:01  7:27

Средня скорость победителя Ж  7:19  6:08  8:44  7:44 11:24 10:35  8:21  8:39

Длина дистанции группы М35  3,00  5,70  5,30  4,20  4,70  3,40  4,90  3,50

Длина дистанции группы М50  3,00  3,60  4,50  3,40  4,70  3,40  4,90  3,50

Длина дистанции группы М60  3,00  3,60  4,50  3,40  4,20  3,00  4,10  3,30

Длина дистанции группы М70  3,30  2,50  3,30  2,20  3,20  2,50

Длина дистанции группы Ж35  2,70  5,30  4,90  3,80  4,20  3,00  4,50  3,40

Длина дистанции группы Ж50  2,70  3,20  3,80  2,70  3,30  2,20  4,10  3,30

Длина дистанции группы Ж60  2,70  3,20  3,30  2,50  3,10  2,10  3,10  2,30

Длина дистанции группы Ж70  2,60  2,00  1,80  1,30  2,30  1,90


